
0 Radio Theatre: "The Dic-or
Highlights from Opera"Double Bedlam"
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0 Allen Roth Orchestra
OMS Jazzmen
0.30 Clese downBe"160 iheMARU
a.m, Breakfast Session"Good Morning Ladies""Anne of Green Gables"
"Imperial Lover’’"Private Secretary"0 Close down
pm. Dinner Music
"Faro’s Daughter’
"Whispers in Tahiti’?
Programme Review . andAnnouncements

Spe
Music for the Salon

8. 0 "The Haunted Lake," by J.Jefferson Farjeon, read by Wil-liam Austin
(NZBS Production)8.15 Music of the Latins

8.30 Musical Comedy
8.45 Talk: "Harpoons andHardtack"’
9. 0 Dominion Weather Report
9. 4 British Chamber Music
9.35 "Round About New .Zea-land’: Recordings ‘from _ the-. recording unit410. "The Snow Goose," with
! aeehert Marshall
10.30 Close down

OYz2 GREYMOUTH920 ke. 326m.
7. 0,8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWS
Breakfast session
9. 4 ye eager School see-sion (see page 36)
9.31 Composer of the Week:Liszt

° goo
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10. O Devotional Service
10.20 Morning Star: Stuart Rob-
ertson (baritone)
10.30 Music While You Work
41. 0 Home Science Talk
11.30 Sweet Style Rhythm
12. 0 Lunch Music
1.30 p.m. Broadcasts to Schools2.0 Ballad Interlude
2.15 Variety
3. 0 Classical Music ;

The Fantastic Toyshop
: Rossini
3.30 Music While You Work
4. 0 Composer Corner: Cole
Porter
4.30 Children’s session: "In the
Days of the Black Prince"5. 0 On the Dance Floor
5.30 Dinner Music6. 0 The Sports Review
6.30 LONDON N 8s

Sy Station An cements
7.16 "OmMeer Crosby"
7.30 Evening ProgrammeFrom Musical Comedy and Op-
_

eretta
8. 0 It’s a Pleasure!
8.30 The Leader of the Band:
Charlie Spivak
9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.30 "The Frightened Lady"10. O Dusty Labels
10.30 Close down

ANV/
"DUNEDIN
(AC AM 384m)

6. 0, 7.0,8.0 a.m. LONDON newsBreakfast session
9. 4 Correspondence School see-sion (see page 36)
9.30 Local Weather Conditions
9.31 Music While You Work
10.10 Organ Interludes
10.20 Devotional Service

10.38 For My Lady: Operatic
Ramblings down the Years

2.02.1
2.15

8.0

1.30 p.m.

"Speed," by W.
read by William Austin

7.30
‘ITM

11. 0 Showtime
11.30 Morning Star: Benno Moi-
seivitch (piano)
11.45 Familiar Melodies: Solosand Choruses ‘

12. 0 Lunch Music
Broadcast to Schools
Local Weather Conditions
Home Science Talk: Fam-
ily Finances
This Week’s Short Story:

Glynne-Jones,
2.30 Musie While You Work
3. 0 Songs and Songwriters
3.30 CLASSICAL HOUR
Piano Concerto in A Major

Mozart
4.30 Children’s Hour: ‘‘Timher-
toes, the Runaway Scarecrow"
5. 0 Accordiana
6.15 Screen Snapshots
5.30 On the Dance Floor
6. 0 Dinner Music
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.45 BBC Newsreel
» Se Sports News
7.15 Young Farmers’ Leadership
Contest: Dominion Final
EVENING PROGRAMMEA’
"Melody Cruise": Dick Col-

vin and His Music
(A Studio Presentation)

8.20 "Dad and Dave"
8.44 With a Smile and a Song8.58 .Station Notices9.0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.30 The Dunedin Brains Trust,with a panel led by Question-master P. A. Smithells
(Studio Presentation)

10. 0 Dance Music
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 Close down

[4S 900 ke. 333m.
4.30 p.m. Light Music
5. 0 Tea Table Tunes
6. 0 Music fram Latin America6.15 Bing Crosby
6.30 Something Old, SomethingNew e
7. 0 Meredith Wilson and his
Orchestra
7.16 Songs by Mary Martha
Briney
7.30 Popular Parade
8. 0 Modern Composerskarl Boehm and the Saxon
State Orchestra
Don Juan (Tone Poem)

R. Strauss
8.19 Eugenia Zareska (con-tralto), with the London Phil-
harmonie Orchestra
Songs of the Travellers

ahler
8.36 Paul Hindemith and -the
Berlin. Philharmonic Orchestra
Symphony (based on ‘Mat-thias the Painter’’)

Hindemith
3. 0 Music in the Tanner Man-
9.30 It’s Swingtime
10. 0 Music for All
10.30 Close down

INVERCARGILLNYLAB eda ies
7. 0, 8.0a.m. LONDON NEWS
Breakfast Session
9. 4 Correspondence Schoal Ses-
sion (see page 36)
9.30 Morning Variety
10. 0 Devotional Service
10.18 ‘Hollywood Holiday"
10.30 Music While You Work

41. 0 Morning Concert
412. 0 Luneh Music
41.30 p.m. Broadcast to Schools
2.0 "Two -Destinies" ;

2.15 Classical Hour
Concerto in A Minor, Op. 82

Glazounov
Russia, Symphonie_ PoemBalakirev
Caucasian Sketches Nos. 1 and
2 Ippolitov-Ivanoff

3. 0 Songtime: Esther Coleman
(contralto)
8.15 "Serenade to the Stars"
3.30 Musie While You Work
4.0 Scottish Interlude
4.15 The Voice of Romance
14.30 Children’s Hour; ‘‘Missle
Ling’? and My Hobby
5. 0. Hits from the Shows
5.30 Music for the Tea Hour
6. 0 Budget of Sport from The
Sportsman
6.15 Review of To-morrow’s
flelds at Wyndham Trots
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.40 National Announcements
6.45 BBC. ‘Newsreel7.6 Young Farmers’ Leadership
Contest: Dominion Final
7.35 On the Dance Floor
8. 0 Opera for the People:"Carmen"
8.30 WALTER MIDGLEY (Eng-lish .tenor)
(Studio Performance)

8.50 Nights at the Ballet
9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.20 Modern Variety with Guy
Lombardo, Anne Shelton, Sam
Browne, Primo Scala’s Accordion
Band, Benny Less, and Ambrose
9.45 Popular Fallacies
10.3 "Carry On, Clem Dawe"
10.30 Close down

Friday. March 18Local Weather Forecast from ZB’s:
7.32 a.m., 12.59 p.m, 9.30 pm. |

Local Weather Forecast from ZB’s:
7.32 a.m., 12.59 p.m., 9.30 p.m.

17B AUCKLAND
; 1070 ke. 280 m

6. Oa.m. Start the Day Right(Phil Shone)
8. 0 Auckland District Weather
Forecast
9. 0 Morning Recipe session(Aunt Daisy)
9.45 We Travel the FrieridlyRoad with Jasper10. 0 My Husband’s Love
10.145 Woman in Black10.30 Sincerely, Rita Marsden18.45 Marriage Register: TheGood Sport11.30 Shopping Reporter session
(Jane)
12. 0 Lunch Musio
1. Op.m. Variety Programme2.0 Stepmother2.30 Women’s Hour (Marina):Women’s Sports News, Hobbiesand Crafts, Week-end Enter
tainment, Health and Beauty3.45 Piano Duets4.0 Herbert Ernest Groh4.15 Colour Rhapsody4.30 Flotsam and Jetsam
4.45 Tango Tunes
EVENING PROGRAMME
0 Uncle Tom and the Merrymakers
30 Friday Nocturne
45 Something New°
45
The Quiz Kids
Don John

0 Hagen’s Circus15 Ralph and Betty8.45 Silks and Saddles9. 0 Secrets of Scotland Yard:The Yard
9.30 Melody Time10. 0 Weekend Sports Preview(Bill Meredith)10.30 Private Secretary10.45 Late Night Requests12. 0 Close down |LS
Danny Kaye, versatile come
dian of stage, screen and radio,will be heard in a programmefrom 2ZB at 11 o'clock this _

morning. His clever narrationof Tubby the Tuba is includedin the session.Le --

27B WELLINGTON980 ke. 306 m.

6. Oa.m. Breakfast session
9. 0 Morning Recipe — session(Aunt Daisy)
9.30 Queen’s Hall Light Orch-
estra
9.45 Herbert Ernst Groh sings
10. 0 My Husband’s Love
10.15 Hotisewives’ Quiz (Mar-
jJorie)
10.30 Sincerely Rita Marsden
10.45 Marriage Register: Back to
Scratch o

11.0 Danny Kaye Entertains
11.30 Shopping Reporter
(Doreen)
12. 0 Musical Parade
2. Op.m. Stepmother
2.30 Women’s Hour (ElsieLioyd): Sports News, Hobbies
and Crafts, Health and Beauty,
Week-end Entertainmert
3.30 Orchestral Interlude
3.45 Dennis Day
4. 0 Irish Melodies
4.16 Selections from The GreatWaltz
4.30 Merry Macs
446 The Four Indian Love
Lyrics
5.15 Reserved
EVENING PROGRAMME

oO Salon Concert Players
6.30 The Inevitable Millionaires
0 The Quiz Kids
7.30 Albert Sandler Trio-
7.45 Great Expectations
8. 0 Hagen’s Circus8.15 Raiph and Betty
8.30 Musical Comedy Gems
8.45 Sports Quiz (John Mor-
Secrets of Scotland Yard:

"The Man Who Got Away With It
9.30 On the Sweeter Side10. 0 In the Groove: Tommy
Dorsey
10.30 Sports Preview
10.45 Late Night Requests
12. 0 Close down
--EEE

3ZB CHRISTCHURCH1100 ke, 273 m.

6. Oam. Early and Bright
8. 0 Breakfast Club (HappiHill)
9. 0 Morning Recipe Session9.30 The Comedy Harmonists10. 0 My Husband’s Love10.15 Piano Parade: Carmen Cav-allaro
10.30 Sincerely, Rita Marsden10.45 Marriage Register: Inter-ference
11.30 Shopping Reporter (Eliza-beth Anne)
2. Op.m. Stepmother2.30 Women’s Hour (Molly Mc-Nab): Women’s Sports News;Hobbies and Crafts; Week-end
Entertainment; Health and
Beauty
3.30 Fred Waring’s Pennsylvan-ians
3.45 Pancho and his Orchestrawith vocals by Carmen Miranda4. 0 Alec Templeton Entertains4.15 Along the Hill Billy Trail4.30 Variety
5. 0 The Children’s Session:
The Junior Leaguers
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Places and People: Tour-
ing the South Island (TeddyGrundy)
6.15 Reserved
6.30 Three Generations6.45 Tunes of the Times
7. 0 The Quiz Kids
7.30 Reserved
7.46 Scrapbook
8. 0 Hagen’s Circus
8.15 Ralph and Betty
8.30 Orchestral Cameo withvocals by Gladys Swarthout8.45 Reserved
9. © T Secrets of Scotland
Yard: The Gold Brick :

9.30 Friday Night Concert
10. 0 3ZB Week-end Sports Pre-view and Racing Forecast (TheToff)
10.15 Sports Cameo10.20 Benny Goodman and his
Orchestra
10.30 Late Night Requests
12. 0 Close down

47,B DUNEDIN
1040 ke, =--288 m.

Qa.m. London News
5 Start the Day Right
i)
Oo

Whistle While You Wash
Tempo with Toast

7.35 Morning Star9. 0 Morning Recipe session(Aunt Daisy)9.30 Musical Mixture for the
Housewife
10. 0 My Husband’s Love
10.15 John Halifax, Gentleman(first broadcast)10.30 Sincerely, Rita Marsden10.45 Marriage Register: Lost
11.0 Echoes of Stage and Screen11.30 Shopping Reporter12. 0 Musical Menu
1. Op.m. Luncheon Tunes1.30 Organ Encores
1.45 The Merry Macs Take Over2.0 Stepmother2.30 Women’s Hour (JoanGracie): Women’s Sports News?Hobbies and Crafts, WeekendEntertainment
3.30 Golden Voices of the Stars4.0 Hungarian Gipsy Music4.15 Set Aside for Sisters
4.30 Latin American Rhythms5. 0 The Children’s session
(Peter)
5.30 Bright and Breezy Rhythm
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Songs of Romance
6.30 Top Tune To-day
6.45 The More There Are To-
gether the Merrier We'll Bez..0 The Quiz Kids7.30 Tunes You Used to Like
8. 0 Hagen’s Circus8.15 Ralph and Betty8.30 Lovely to Listen to
8.45 One Good Deed a Day9. 0 Secrets of Scotland Yard:The Case of Frederick HenrySeddon
9.30 Radio Personalities10.0 Laugh and Be Gay10.15 Music of Manhattan
10.30 Week-end Racing and
Sporting Preview (Bernie Mc-
Connell)
10.45 Late Hour Requests
12. 0 Close down

272,
PALMERSTON Nth.
940 ke, 319 m.

7. Oam. Breakfast session
7.15 Dominion Weather Forecast
9. O Request session
9.30 Music of Offenbach
9.45 Souvenirs of Song
10. 0 Tradesmen’s Entrance
10.15 Real Life Stories
10.30 Close down

EVENING PROGRAMME
Se Flanagan and Allen
30 Orrin and Tommy Tucker
45 Chanson Sentimentale
Oo Quiz Kids30
Mi ere of Mime andody
45 First Light Fraser Returnsi] Stepmother15 Ralph and Betty
30 Young Farmers’ Club with
Ivan Tabor
8.45 Rosemary for Remem-
brance
9. 0 Secrets of Scotland Yard:
The Gold Brick
9.30 Weather Forecast
9.32 Soft Lights and Sweet
Music
9.45 Preview of the Week-end
wer or
(Fred Murphy)10.0 Close down
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Trade names appearing in Com-
mercial Division programmes are
published by arrangement.

"Three Generations" the story
of the Rogers family who live
at Apple Trees, is drawing to a
close at 3ZB. It is heard at 6.30
p.m. every Friday and Monday;
and at 7.45 p.m. on Tuesdays.

* *« *
A story depicting typical Eng-
lish life in the 18th century,
"John. Halifax, Gentleman,"
commences from 4ZB at 10.15
this morning and will be heard
at that time every Monday,
Tuesday, Thursday and Friday.
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